BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1508

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING U. S. ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC AS THE MANAGER OF THE WEST VIEW BOROUGH NON-UNIFORMED & POLICE PENSION FUNDS.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that U.S. Asset Management, LLC is hereby appointed as the Manager of the West View Borough Non-Uniformed & Police Pension Funds, effective as of the date of this Resolution.

RESOLVED this 11th day of March, 2021.

ATTEST

Bruce A. Fromlak, Chief of Police

Borough Secretary/Manager

BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW

M. Kimberly Steele

Town Council President